
 

 

STD2412-004 通告張貼至 2 0 25年 1月 5日   

   
279X 
修訂行車時間表 

Frequency Adjustment 
 

 

路線 聯和墟 – 青衣站 

生效日期 由 2 0 2  4 年 1 2 月 2 日 (星期一) 起 
 

Route Luen Wo Hui – Tsing Yi Station 

Effective 
Date 

From 2 December 2024 (Monday) 
 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

聯和墟 開 
From Luen Wo Hui 

 星期一至五 

Mondays to 
Fridays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 

Saturdays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 

Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

 05:30 – 07:35 
07:35 – 07:55 
07:55 – 09:10 
09:10 – 09:30 
09:30 – 22:15 
22:15 – 00:25 

10-15 
20 
25 
20 

12-15 
20-25 

05:30 – 16:55 
16:55 – 23:25 
23:25 – 00:25 

12/13 
15 
20 

05:30 – 23:45 
23:45 – 00:25 

15 
20 

下午時段會視乎乘客需求加開 

由上水站往青衣站之特別班次 
Additional Departures from Sheung Shui 

Station to Tsing Yi Station will be 

arranged subject to demand in PM 

 
青衣站 開 

From Tsing Yi Station 

 星期一至五 

Mondays to 
Fridays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 

Saturdays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 

Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

 05:30 – 05:50 
05:50 – 16:35 
16:35 – 19:35 
19:35 – 23:20 
23:20 – 00:00 

20 
11-15 
10/12 

15 
20 

05:30 – 15:30 
15:30 – 22:30 
22:30 – 23:00 
23:00 – 00:00 

15 
12 
15 
20 

05:30 – 06:50 
06:50 – 16:55 
16:55 – 21:55 
21:55 – 00:00 

20 
15/16 
12/15 
20/25 

上午時段會視乎乘客需求加開 

由青衣站往上水站之特別班次 
Additional Departures from Tsing Yi 

Station to Sheung Shui Station will be 
arranged subject to demand in AM 

 
 
 

  


